

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO. 3651 OF 2007**

T.G. Developers Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. .. Plaintiffs  
Vs.  
Harjitsingh Dhanramsingh Sohal & Ors. .. Defendants

**AND  
COUNTER CLAIM (LODG.) NO. 731 OF 2014**

Jasvindersingh Dhanramsingh Sohal & Ors. .. Plaintiffs  
(Orig. Deft. Nos.2, 9 to 11.)  
Vs.  
T.G. Developers Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. .. Defendants  
(Orig. Plaintiffs)

Mr.Atul Daga i/b Mahimtura & Co. for plaintiffs and in counterclaim (Lodg.  
No.731/2014 for defendants.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.  
DATED : 23<sup>RD</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2014**

**P.C.**

Mentioned. Not on board.

The time to file the written statement to the counterclaim, affidavit of documents and complete discovery and inspection is extended upto and including 30.09.2014.

Stand over to 8.10.2014 for framing of issues.

**(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)**