

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 3651 OF 2007

T.G. Developers Private Limited & Ors. .. Plaintiffs
Vs.
Harjitsingh Dharamsingh Sohal & Ors. .. Defendants

**WITH
COUNTERCLAIM (L) NO. 731 OF 2014
IN
SUIT NO. 3651 OF 2007**

Jasvinder Singh Sohal & Ors. .. Plaintiffs
Vs.
T.G. Developers Private Limited & Ors. .. Defendants

Mr.Atul Daga a/.w Mr.Amit Mehta i/b Mahimtura & Co. for plaintiffs in suit no.3651/2007 and for defendants in counterclaim no.731/2014.

Mr.Manoj N. Mhose for defendant nos.1, 6 to 8 for plaintiffs in suit no.3651/2007 and for defendants in counterclaim no.731/2014.

Mr.Jasvinder Singh Sohal-defendant no.2 present in-person.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.
DATED : 8TH OCTOBER, 2014**

P.C.

1 The counsel for defendant nos.1 and 6 to 8 states that he has just been instructed in the matter and has filed his Vakalatnama only today. The counsel further states that he is yet to receive all the documents from the erstwhile advocate and requests the matter be stood over to sometime in November 2014.

2 Stand over to 11.11.2014. Time to file affidavit of documents and complete discovery and inspection is extended upto and including 7.11.2014.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)