

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.3651 OF 2007

T. G. Developers Pvt. Ltd. and Ors.

...Plaintiffs

V/s.

Harjitsingh Dharamsingh Sohal and Ors.

...Defendants

WITH
COUNTER CLAIM NO. 3 OF 2015

Mr. Atul Daga with Mr. Amit Mehta, Mr. Vinayak Shukla and Mr. Vedant Rane i/b Mr. Amit Mishra for the Plaintiffs.

None for the Defendants.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 17th MARCH, 2026

P.C. :

1. This Suit has been listed for marking of the Plaintiffs' documents today.
2. The Plaintiff's witness is not present. Learned Counsel appearing in the matter accordingly seeks time in the matter.
3. It is observed that none is appearing for the Defendants although from the cause list it appears that the vakalatnama has been filed for some of the Defendants.
4. List on 5th May, 2026.

5. Let the Advocate for the Defendants who are represented to be notified of the next date. Let the Plaintiff's witness remain present in the Court on the next date.
6. Let the chart containing exhibit numbers be placed before the Court. on the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)